
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:07:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

        

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7760
 
 mx: 5999
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 42.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11938
 
 mx: 14553
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 118.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12801
 
 mx: 14758
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 125.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 33/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:07:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-8000
-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7760
 
 mx: 5999
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 71.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1074
 
 mx: 843
 
 µ: -20.6
 
 σ: 117.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12801
 
 mx: 14758
 
 µ: -23.3
 
 σ: 179.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 53/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:07:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

52.0 52.2 52.4 52.6 52.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4507
 
 mx: 5304
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 61.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -11938
 
 mx: 14553
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 181.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2418
 
 mx: 2161
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 127.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 95/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:07:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

94.0 94.2 94.4 94.6 94.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2339
 
 mx: 2078
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 54.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1862
 
 mx: 1141
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 120.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -11055
 
 mx: 6062
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 167.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 21/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:07:59 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-500
0

500
1000
1500
2000
2500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -708
 
 mx: 2545
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 48.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7142
 
 mx: 6109
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 136.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1222
 
 mx: 1123
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 126.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 135/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:08:00 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

134.0 134.2 134.4 134.6 134.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -962
 
 mx: 1266
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 43.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4091
 
 mx: 4991
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 127.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -608
 
 mx: 779
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 123.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 96/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:08:01 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1426
 
 mx: 764
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 43.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -496
 
 mx: 519
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 119.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3715
 
 mx: 3366
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 128.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 27/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:08:02 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

26.0 26.2 26.4 26.6 26.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -343
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 42.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -289
 
 mx: 308
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 116.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1269
 
 mx: 757
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 125.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 1/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:08:03 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -292
 
 mx: 283
 
 µ: -14.7
 
 σ: 43.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -523
 
 mx: 353
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 116.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1114
 
 mx: 1214
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 126.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 107/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:08:04 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -194
 
 mx: 174
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 42.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -295
 
 mx: 282
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 118.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -968
 
 mx: 1090
 
 µ: -23.6
 
 σ: 123.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49782 packets of 144 samples from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Tue Feb 17 21:08:05 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150204_073324__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-02-04T07:33:25.286.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -112
 
 mx: 76
 
 µ: -14.6
 
 σ: 42.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -245
 
 mx: 215
 
 µ: -20.7
 
 σ: 118.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -243
 
 mx: 201
 
 µ: -23.5
 
 σ: 123.3


